UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH
Sunday 13" November 2022

Venue: Winstanley Community College, Kingsway North, Leicester LE3 3BD

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Judge in charge: Mr T Tricker
Judges: Ms M Inglis, Ms L Calvert and Mr M Thompson
Lord Paramount: Mr A Singh
Tournament organisers: Rebecca Cusworth and Tom Cram
Deputy TO: Elizabeth Smith
Email: tournaments.thefoxes@gmail.com

Tournament Organisers’ report

Thank you to everyone involved:-

« Our Club Chairman, Mr Avtar Singh, who kindly agreed to be our Lord Paramount.

« Our judges Ted Tricker, Mandie Inglis, Liz Calvert and Mike Thompson for keeping
everything running smoothly.

« Merlin Archery for providing the target faces.

« Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association for the loan of the timing
equipment.

« The Foxes’ tournament team, who helped before, during and after the competition.

« Winstanley Community College.

Very well done to all the award winners, and thank you to all competitors and their
supporters for taking part in the competition. We hope to see many of you again at our 2022
UK Record Status Worcester tournament, and at next year’s events.

We would like to apologise for some errors that occurred with the handicap results during
the awards, this was due to a technical issue with the scoring system. The scores on this
results sheet have been corrected. Thank you to Mel Warner from Kirby Muxloe for bringing
this to our attention.

We would advise all archers to make sure they check their scores before signing and handing
in their scoresheets. Two archers signed for a score lower than they had shot; in this situation
the lower score is counted for results.

In the results, (2) or (3) denotes the score was achieved in shooting a second or third session
— only scores from the first session shot counted for awards.

|._ EBI#AM Sponsored by Merlin Archery |._ EBI#AW
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Awards
Ladies Longbow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Katie Axup Loughborough Students AC 368 59 2
Gents Longbow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Steve Gamble LAOFAC 482 60 14
Junior Girls Barebow - highest score (Under 18)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 456 60 6
Junior Girls Barebow (Under 12)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Assya Ajraou Soar Valley Archery Club 380 59 4
Junior Boys Barebow (Under 12)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Talha Ajraou Nuneaton Archers 414 59 3
Ladies Barebow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Tia Mulholland De Montfort Uni AC 499 60 12
2 Cheryl Wilks Kettering Archers 488 60 13
3 Gill Brown LAOFAC 487 60 7
Gents Barebow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley AC 531 60 17
2 Chris Norwood LAOFAC 494 60 8
3 Neil Sims Bicester Archers 488 60 14
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Junior Boys Compound (Under 16)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 526 60 7
Ladies Compound
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students AC 568 60 28
2 Carol Smith AGB Direct 564 60 26
Gents Compound
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Andy Brooks Six Towns Co of Archers 587 60 47
2 Dave Matthews Cheltenham Archers 578 60 38
3 Oliver Clayton-Smith AGB Direct 573 60 33
Junior Girls Recurve — highest score (Under 18)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Rosie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 513 60 13
Junior Girls Recurve (Under 14)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Amy Collins The Foxes 485 59 5
Junior Boys Recurve - (Under 18)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Yusuf Ali Bowmen of Glen 567 60 27
Junior Boys Recurve — highest score (Under 16)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 573 60 39
Junior Boys Recurve (Under 12)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Jenson Adams-Hall Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 344 52 4
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Ladies Recurve
Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Kat James Paradox Archers 563 60 27
2 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge Archers 549 60 24
3 Ellie Noble Loughborough Students AC 532 60 10
Gents Recurve
Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Chris Butler LAOFAC 574 60 39
=2 Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 564 60 30
=2 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 564 60 30
Handicap adjusted (Awarded to unrewarded archers across all classes)
H’cap
H’cap adjusted
Place | Name Club Score | Allowance total
1 Sarah Goodwin Kirby Muxloe AC 479 1051 1530
2 Katy Kitchen Kirby Muxloe AC 491 987 1478
3 Andrew Bennison | The Foxes 482 994 1476

Team (A team of three non compound archers with at least one lady or junior)

Place Club

1 Paradox Archers
2 LAOFAC

3 Lichfield Archers

Archers

Jason Jibrail
Kat James
Matthew Peers
Total

Chris Butler
Steve Naylor
Kim Blakebrough
Total

Kieran Gordon
Kyle Collier
Gwen Gordon
Total

Score

564
563
560

574
556
531

553
551
519

1687

1661

1623
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Ladies Longbow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Katie Axup Loughborough Students AC 368 59 2
Gents Longbow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Steve Gamble LAOFAC 482 60 14
2 Philip Short (2) Meriden Archery Club 338 58 2
3 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 277 54 1
4 Philip Jones The Foxes 226 49 1
Junior Girls Barebow — (Under 18)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 456 60 6
Junior Girls Barebow (Under 12)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Assya Ajraou Soar Valley Archery Club 380 59 4
Junior Boys Barebow (Under 12)
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Talha Ajraou Nuneaton Archers 414 59 3
Ladies Barebow
Place Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Tia Mulholland De Montfort Uni AC 499 60 12
2 Cheryl Wilks Kettering Archers 488 60 13
3 Gill Brown LAOFAC 487 60 7
4 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 480 60 9
5 Illia Sediq Loughborough Students AC 456 60 7
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Gents Barebow
Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 531 60 17
2 Chris Norwood LAOFAC 494 60 8
3 Neil Sims Bicester Archers 488 60 14
4 Andrew Hawkins Soar Valley AC 483 60 13
5 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 480 60 12
6 Dom Wilks Kettering Archers 480 59 8
7 Andrew Burgess Fenland AC 351 57 2
8 Andrew Burgess (2) Fenland AC 341 60 2
9 Andrew Robertson Kettering Archers 237 51 2
Junior Boys Compound
Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Jacob Burgess (2) Fenland AC 529 60 9
2 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 526 60 7
Ladies Compound
Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students AC 568 60 28
2 Carol Smith AGB Direct 564 60 26
3 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 562 60 31
4 Amanda Davidson Lincoln Archers 550 60 15
Gents Compound
Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Andy Brooks Six Towns Co of Archers 587 60 47
2 Dave Matthews Cheltenham Archers 578 60 38
3 Oliver Clayton-Smith AGB Direct 573 60 33
4 Robert Prince Dearne Valley AC 572 60 32
5 Stephen Colledge Kirby Muxloe AC 570 60 31
6 Neill Brown LAOFAC 569 60 29
7 Scott Middleton The Foxes 567 60 27
8 Woz Levins AGB Direct 563 60 23
Ashley O’Connor-
9 Smith Coventry AC 561 60 22
10 Jon Knowles LAOFAC 550 60 12
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Junior Girls Recurve (Under 18)

Place Name Club Score Hits 10s

1 Rosie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 513 60 13
Junior Girls Recurve (Under 14)

Place Name Club Score Hits 10s

1 Amy Collins The Foxes 485 59 5
Junior Boys Recurve - (Under 18)

Place Name Club Score Hits 10s

1 Yusuf Ali Bowmen of Glen 567 60 27
2 Darragh Joyce Burnham Co of Archers 559 60 29
3 Zeyd Ajraou Nuneaton Archers 506 60 12
Junior Boys Recurve - (Under 16)

Place Name Club Score Hits 10s

1 Edward Gray (2) Meriden Archery Club 582 60 42

2 Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 573 60 39
3 Ollie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe AC 536 60 20
4 Jim Kitchen Kirby Muxloe AC 298 60 4
Junior Boys Recurve (Under 14)

Place Name Club Score Hits 10s

Thomas James

Rtd Westhead Kirby Muxloe AC 21 3 0
Junior Boys Recurve (Under 12)

Place Name Club Score Hits 10s

1 Jenson Adams-Hall Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 344 52 4
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Ladies Recurve

Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s

1 Kat James (3) Paradox Archers 572 60 35

2 Kat James (2) Paradox Archers 568 60 29

3 Kat James (1) Paradox Archers 563 60 27

4 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge Archers 549 60 24

5 Ellie Noble Loughborough Students AC 532 60 10

6 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 531 60 15

7 Gwen Gordon Lichfield Archers 519 60 12

8 Caroline Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 506 60 9

9 Katy Kitchen Kirby Muxloe AC 491 60 9

Piangfan

10 Naksukpaiboon Meriden AC 485 58 9

11 Sarah Goodwin Kirby Muxloe AC 479 60 6

12 Cheryl Head Kirby Muxloe AC 467 60 7

13 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe AC 459 60 6
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Gents Recurve

Place | Name Club Score Hits 10s
1 Chris Butler LAOFAC 574 60 39
2 Jason Jibrail (2) Paradox Archers 572 60 34
3 Steve Naylor LAOFAC 570 60 34
4 Jason Jibrail (3) Paradox Archers 567 60 34
= Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 564 60 30
=5 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 564 60 30
7 Dean Edwards Towcester Archers 563 60 29
8 John Oldroyed St Sebastian Archers 561 60 28
9 Matthew Peers Paradox Archers 560 60 31
10 Dave Inglis Silver Spoon Bowmen 557 60 27
11 Steve Naylor (2) LAOFAC 556 60 24
12 Thomas Harvey Fosse Co of Archers 554 60 25
13 Steve Huff St Sebastian Archers 553 60 20
14 Kieran Gordon Lichfield Archers 553 60 19
15 James Pougher Lincoln Archers 552 60 25
16 Avtar Singh The Foxes 552 60 22
17 Kyle Collier Lichfield Archers 551 60 25
18 Luke Warwick Towcester Archers 547 60 24
19 Stephen Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 541 60 18
20 Daniel James Soar Valley AC 540 60 22
21 Dave Inglis (2) Silver Spoon Bowmen 532 60 16
22 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 529 60 20
23 Kieran Curson Loughborough Students AC 522 60 13
24 Hari Patel Loughborough Students AC 513 60 14
25 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 512 60 15
26 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 505 59 16
27 Guy O’Keefe Uni of Birmingham AC 493 60 4
28 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 482 60 10
29 Jason Gore The Foxes 476 60 3
30 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 314 57 0
DNS Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 0 0 0
DNS Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 0 0 0
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Handicap Adjusted (highest handicap adjusted score for archers not receiving an individual award, any

bow type)

H’cap H’cap
Place | Name Club Score allowance | adjusted total
1 Sarah Goodwin Kirby Muxloe AC 479 1051 1530
2 Katy Kitchen Kirby Muxloe AC 491 987 1478
3 Andrew Bennison | The Foxes 482 994 1476
4 Scott Middleton The Foxes 567 902 1469
5 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 512 956 1468

Piangfan .

6 N:kgulipaiboon Meriden AC 485 974 1459
7 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 480 974 1454
8 Thomas Harvey Fosse Co of Archers 554 899 1453
9 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 562 886 1448
10 Cheryl Head Kirby Muxloe AC 467 980 1447
11 Avtar Singh The Foxes 552 895 1447
12 Amanda Davidson | Lincoln Archers 550 896 1446
13 ?%h.iﬁy ©EOMEr | coventry AC 561 883 1444
14 Ollie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe AC 536 906 1442
15 Kim Blakebrough | LAOFAC 531 910 1441
16 Stephen Colledge Kirby Muxloe AC 570 867 1437
17 Stephen Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 541 895 1436
18 Jenson Adams-Hall | Kirby Muxloe AC 344 1091 1435
19 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe AC 459 974 1433
20 Guy O'Keefe Uni of Birmingham AC 493 940 1433
21 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 505 926 1431
22 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 480 945 1425
23 Caroline Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 506 917 1423
24 Jim Kitchen Kirby Muxloe AC 298 1113 1411
25 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 314 1042 1356
26 Philip Jones The Foxes 226 1113 1339
27 Philip Short Meriden AC 277 967 1244
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Team (A team of three non compound archers with at least one lady or junior)

Place Club Archers Score
1 Paradox Archers Jason Jibrail 564

Kat James 563

Matthew Peers 560

Total 1687
2 LAOFAC Chris Butler 574

Steve Naylor 556

Kim Blakebrough 531

Total 1661
3 Lichfield Archers Kieran Gordon 553

Kyle Collier 551

Gwen Gordon 519

Total 1623
4 Kirby Muxloe AC Stephen Nash 541

Ollie Sharpe 536

Rosie Sharpe 513

Total 1590
5 Loughborough Students AC Ellie Noble 532

Kieran Curson 522

Hari Patel 513

Total 1567
6 The Foxes Avtar Singh 552

Alan Blackmore 512

Amy Collins 485

Total 1549
7 Soar Valley AC Daniel James 540

Nigel Todd 531

Kaci Stanley-Wright 456

Total 1527
8 Meriden AC Edward Gray 573

Piangfan Naksukpaiboon 485

Philip Short 277

Total 1335
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9 Kettering Archers Cheryl Wilks 488
Dom Wilks 480
Andrew Robertson 237
Total 1205
10 Nuneaton Archers Talha Ajraou 414
Assya Ajraou 380
Zeyd Ajraou 306
Total 1100
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